UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2011303236 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/22/2020 01:06 PM Pg: 1 of 2

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

Theodore Starck-King

has/have made, constituted, and appointed and BY THESE PRESENTS do make, constitute and appoint Joseph Haffner true and lawful ATTORNEY for media and in mine/our names(s), place, and stead to transact all business, and make, execute, acknowledge, and deliver miscellaneous decrements, notes, trust deeds, mortgages, assignments of rents, waivers of homestead rights, affidavits, bills of sale, and other instruments and to endorse and negotiate checks and bills of exchange requisite or proper to effectuate the refinance or purchase of the premises described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Title Commitment

(IF NECESSARY, ATTACHED AND MADUA PART HEREOF)

PROPERTY TAX LD.# 17-06-112 047-1003
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1412 N Hoyn / Ay : 1C Chicago, 1L 60627

All as effectually in all respects as we could do personally, giving and granting unto said ATTORNEYS full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully, to all intents and purposes, as we might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said ATTORNEY shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue thereof.

The powers afforded by this power of attorn	tey shall expire on May 3. 2.020	
Dated this day, of April, 2020.		
John - K		7×,
Theodore Starck-King ()		BERNARD P MILLER II
	•	Official Seal
State of <u>TL</u>)		Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2023
م م د باد	SS.	
County of Col		

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that **Theodor**: Struck-King, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed as principal to the foregoing power of attorney, appeared before me and the additional witness in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as the free and voluntary act of the principal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth (, and certified to the correctness of the signatures(s) of the agent(s). (Italic red position added by P. A. 91-

Dated 4/2/2020 (SEAL)

My commission expires 6/12/2023

Notary Public

The undersigned witness certifies that Theodore Starck-King, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed as principal to the foregoing power of attorney, appeared before me and the notary public and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as the free and voluntary act of the principal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I believe him or her to be of sound mind and memory. The undersigned witness also certifies that the witness is not: (a) the attending physician or mental health service provider or a relative of the physician or provider; (b) an owner, operator, or relative of an owner or operator of a health care facility in which the principal is a patient or resident; (c) a parent, sibling, descendant, or any spouse of such parent, sibling, or descendant of either the principal or any agent or successor agent under the foregoing power of attorney, whether such relationship is by blood, marriage, or adoption; or (d) an agent or successor agent under the foregoing power of attorney.

Dated 412/2020

Witness (sign)

Yanica Maldonado

Witness (print)

Prepared by: Theodore Starck-King

Mail to: The Federal Savings Bank, 300 N Elizabeth St, Ste 3E Chicago, IL 60607

2011303236 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 20CNW972005RM

For APN/Parcel ID(s). 17-06-112-047-1003

PARCEL 1: UNIT 1C IN THE MANSON VIEW CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCR'BED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 9 IN D.S. LEE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIPIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 96721298, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE PARKING SPACE 1C, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECI ARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 96721298